OP \$65.00 6423157

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM664880

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buvan Corp, Inc.		08/04/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ComfyGo, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 McCormick Ave #104	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6423157	COMFY GO
Registration Number:	5824979	MAJESTIC BUVAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3608673469

Email: caseybharris@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Casey B. Harris
Address Line 1: 4500 164th Ave SE

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Casey B. Harris
SIGNATURE:	/Casey B. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Buvan ComfyGo US Trademark Assignment 080321 Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0415

900634175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BY THESE LETTERS PRESENT, **Buvan Corp, Inc.**, a California corporation headquartered at 130 McCormick Ave #104, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (the "**Assignor**"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers and assigns its entire right, title, and interest along with the associated goodwill of the following standard character mark:

COMFY GO

with registration number **6,423,157**, validly registered with the United States Trademark Office in International Class 012; and does also hereby transfer and assign its entire right, title, and interest along with the associated goodwill of the following design mark with its associated word mark:

MAJESTIC BUVAN



RECORDED: 08/04/2021

with registration number **5,824,979**, validly registered with the United States Trademark Office in International Class 012 (both of which are jointly referred to as the "Marks"), both Marks for the full term for which the said trademarks are granted registration and to any renewal or extension thereof,

to **ComfyGo, Inc.**, a California corporation headquartered at 130 McCormick Ave #104, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 (the "**Assignee**"), and hereby warrants that the Assignor currently owns the Marks, that the Marks are free of all security interests, and that the Assignor is not aware of any competing claims for the Marks.

Signed at Costa Mesa, California, this 4th	day of August, 2021.
ASSIGNOR (BUVAN CORP, INC.)	ASSIGNEE (COMFYGO, INC.)
Pur Hakan Riwan, CEO	Joseph Esparza
By: Hakan Buvan, CEO	By: Joseph Esparza, CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007378 FRAME: 0416